

中外运-敦豪 2021 年服务及附加费列表[1]

DHL-Sinotrans 2021 Service and Surcharge List [1]

生效日期: 2021年1月1日 Effective Date: January 1st, 2021

可选服务 (Optional Services)				
收费项目	计费方式	收费标准		
Charge Items	How We Charge	Additional Charge		
快件价值保险	根据快件价值	国际件:固定金额人民币 100 元每票或者投保金额的 1%,两者取高		
Shipment Insurance	Per shipment value	国内件:固定金额人民币 50 元每票或者投保金额的 0.5%,两者取高		
	with minimum	International Shipment: CNY 100 or 1% of insured shipment value if higher		
		Domestic Shipment: CNY 50 or 0.5% of insured shipment value if higher		
文件保障	每票	人民币 32 元(如发生丢失每票一次性赔付人民币 3,000 元)		
Extended Liability	Per shipment	CNY 32 (one-off fixed compensation of CNY 3,000 in case of loss)		
气候中和服务	根据快件重量	固定金额人民币 1 元每票或者人民币 1 元每公斤,两者取高		
GOGREEN Climate Neutral	Per kilo with	CNY 1 per kilo with minimum of CNY 1 per shipment		
	minimum			
货件准备		国际件 / 国内件: 人民币 30 元		
Shipment Preparation	Per shipment	International / Domestic Shipment: CNY 30		
特殊取件和派送		国际件 / 国内件:固定金额人民币 300 元每票或者人民币 3.5 元每公斤,两		
Dedicated Pickup and Delivery	Per shipment	 者取高 (算作燃油费基数)		
		International / Domestic Shipment: CNY 300 per shipment or CNY 3.5 per		
		kg, if higher (Attracts Fuel Surcharge)		
截件改派		人民币 80 元		
Shipment Intercept	Per shipment	CNY 80		
中立派送		人民币 200 元		
Neutral Delivery	Per shipment	CNY 200		
直接签收	每票	人民币 40 元		
Direct Signature	Per shipment	CNY 40		
寄件人支付目的地关税、税款	根据目的地税费总额	按目的地税费总额的 2%,最低收费人民币 150 元每票		
Duties and Taxes Paid	Percentage of fiscal	2% of fiscal charges with a minimum of CNY 150		
	charges			
住宅地址派送	与 票	人民币 25 元(算作燃油费基数)		
Residential Address	Per shipment	CNY 25 (Attracts Fuel Surcharge)		
更改账单	每份账单	人民市 240 元		
Change of Billing	Per invoice	CNY 240		
周六派送	与 票	人民币 240 元(算作燃油费基数)		
Saturday Delivery	Per shipment	CNY 240 (Attracts Fuel Surcharge)		
海关服务 (Customs Services)	2]			
收费项目	计费方式	收费标准		
Charge Items	How We Charge	Additional Charge		
进口海关费用代垫手续费 (账号	每票	人民币 40 元或者征收垫付总额的 2%,两者取高		
客户)	Per shipment	CNY 40 or 2% of the credit advanced, if higher		
Disbursement				



中外运敦豪

进口海关费用代垫手续费 (非账	每票	人民币 40 元或者征收垫付总额的 2%,两者取高	
号客户)	Per shipment	CNY 40 or 2% of the credit advanced, if higher	
Advance Payment			
	3 个工作日后每票或	超 3 个工作日后,每公斤每天收取人民币 0.5 元,每票最低收取人民币 50 元	
Bonded Storage	每公斤每天	CNY 50 per shipment or CNY 0.5 per kilo per day after 3 working days free	
	Per shipment or per	storage, if higher	
	kilo per day after 3		
	working days		
转关运输	每票	人民市 350 元	
Bonded Transit	Per shipment	CNY 350	
出口报关费	每票	人民币 120 元	
Export Declaration	Per shipment	CNY 120	
多条目清关录入	每行	进口报关单第六行起每行人民币 40 元	
Multiline Entry	Per line item	CNY 40 per line from the 6th line item	
单据移交报关行	每票	人民市 80 元	
Broker Notification	Per shipment	CNY 80	
货件移交报关行	每票	人民市 320 元	
Release to Broker	Per shipment	CNY 320	
附加费 (Surcharges)			
收费项目	计费方式	收费标准	
Charge Items	How We Charge	Additional Charge	
燃油附加费	每票	根据燃油指数收取运费的一定百分比和额外费用	
Fuel Surcharge	Per shipment	Percentage of transportation and additional charges, as per index	
偏远地区附加费	根据快件重量	每公斤人民币 3.7 元,最低收费人民币 168 元每票 (算作燃油费基数)	
Remote Area Service	Per kilo with	CNY 3.7 per kilo with minimum CNY 168 per shipment (Attracts Fuel	
	minimum	Surcharge)	
超长货件附加费	每件	国际件:人民币 600 元,国内件:人民币 300 元 (算作燃油费基数)	
Oversize Piece	Per piece	CNY 600 for international shipment, CNY 300 for domestic shipment	
		(Attracts Fuel Surcharge)	
超重货件附加费	每件	国际件:人民币 670 元,国内件:人民币 370 元 (算作燃油费基数)	
Overweight Piece	Per piece	CNY 670 for international shipment, CNY 370 for domestic shipment	
		(Attracts Fuel Surcharge)	
无法堆叠托盘附加费	每件	国际件:人民币 1,380 元,国内件:人民币 680 元 (算作燃油费基数)	
Non-Stackable Pallet	Per piece	CNY 1,380 for international shipment, CNY 680 for domestic shipment	
		(Attracts Fuel Surcharge)	
更正地址附加费	毎 票	国际件:人民市80元,国内件:人民市40元	
Address Correction	Per shipment	CNY 80 for international shipment, CNY 40 for domestic shipment	
高风险地区附加费	毎 票	人民币 150 元 (算作燃油费基数)	
Elevated Risk	Per shipment	CNY 150 (Attracts Fuel Surcharge)	
限运目的地附加费	毎 票	人民币 230 元	
Restricted Destination	Per shipment	CNY 230	
锂离子电池 Section II (PI966,	毎 票	人民市 40 元	
969)	Per shipment	CNY 40	
Lithium Batteries Section II			
(PI966, 969)			



_	4 1.	\		_
_	ZJIN.	7.70	=-	_
—	יוע	163	36.8	386

锂离子电池 Section II (PI965)	每票	人民币 650 元
Lithium Batteries Section II	Per shipment	CNY 650
(PI965)		
数据录入附加费	每票	人民币 39 元
Data Entry	Per shipment	CNY 39

- 注【1】:本文档仅列示了中外运敦豪提供的**标准**可选服务、海关服务和附加费收费条目,所列项目收费标准如遇调整,以 DHL 官网 mydhl.express 公布为准
- 注【2】:海关产生的税费条目未详尽列出
- Note [1]: Only **standard** Optional Service / Customs Service / Surcharge items charged in China are listed in this document. Any rate changes on listed items, please visit DHL official website at mydhl.express for reference.
- Note [2]: For the charge items occurred in Customs are not fully listed in Customs Service section.